

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 880 OF 2009(for prel. hearing)

BHITIKA SINJAN SAHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINJAN TIMIRBARAN SAHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition
No.319/2008 titled as Shri Sinjan Timirbaran Saha vs. Mrs.
Bhitika Sinjan Saha pending before the Family Court at Jaipur,
Rajasthan.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master